We have integrated the Century operations into our existing business. We have consolidated Century’s corporate office processes into our existing processes, resulting in a net elimination of
personnel and general and administrative cost. Additionally, we have transitioned the Century theatres into our existing concession supply and screen advertising contracts. For purposes of the unaudited
pro forma financial information, we have not made any pro forma adjustment to reflect synergies resulting from our integration efforts.

Century used a 52/53 week fiscal year ending with the last Thursday in September. For purposes of the unaudited pro forma financial information, Century’s historical financial information has
been conformed to reflect the historical financial information on a calendar year basis, consistent with our fiscal year reporting.

29

Table of Contents

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

   Century   Adjustments
  Cinemark   Century   Stub   to Reflect Century
  Historical(1)   Historical(2)   Period(3)   Acquisition   Pro Forma
  (In thousands)

REVENUES

Admissions  $ 760,275  $ 264,902  $ 4,704  $ —  $ 1,029,881
Concession   375,798   109,641   1,977   —   487,416
Other   84,521   10,161   125   —   94,807

Total revenues   1,220,594   384,704   6,806   —   1,612,104
COST OF OPERATIONS

Film rentals and advertising   405,987   137,711   2,446   —   546,144
Concession supplies   59,020   16,043   296   —   75,359
Salaries and wages   118,616   41,216   857   —   160,689
Facility lease expense   161,374   44,733   843   —   206,950
Utilities and other   144,808   39,226   665   —   184,699

General and administrative expenses   67,768   32,271   252   (15,672)(6)  84,619
Depreciation and amortization   95,821   36,200   795   4,929(4)   137,745
Amortization of net favorable leases   3,649   —   —   22(5)   3,671
Impairment of long-lived assets   28,537   406   —   —   28,943
Loss on sale of assets and other   7,645   61   —   —   7,706

Total cost of operations   1,093,225   347,867   6,154   (10,721)   1,436,525
OPERATING INCOME   127,369   36,837   652   10,721   175,579
OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Interest expense   (105,986)   (26,033)   (617)   (29,392)(7)  (162,028)
Amortization of debt issue costs   (3,342)   (454)   (14)   (2,213)(7)  (6,023)
Interest income   7,040   567   —   —   7,607
Other income (expense)   (11,555)   (609)   1   —   (12,163)

Total other expenses   (113,843)   (26,529)   (630)   (31,605)   (172,607)
INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES   13,526   10,308   22   (20,884)   2,972
Income taxes   12,685   4,376   —   (10,541)(8)  6,520
NET INCOME (LOSS)  $ 841  $ 5,932  $ 22  $ (10,343)  $ (3,548)
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING

Basic   28,713   31,284
Diluted   29,278   31,284

EARNINGS PER SHARE
Basic earnings (loss) per share  $ 0.03   $ (0.11)
Diluted earnings (loss) per share  $ 0.03   $ (0.11)

See notes to unaudited proforma condensed consolidated financial information.

30

Table of Contents

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information
(Dollars in thousands)

(1) Cinemark historical results include the results of operations of Century Theatres from October 5, 2006 to December 31, 2006.

[…]

Company as a reduction to its provision for income taxes during the fiscal year ended September 28, 2006. The Company’s consolidated financial statements, including Note 5 to the Company’s consolidated financial statements,
have been restated from the amounts previously reported to reflect the impact of the error in the proper period. Since the error was corrected during the fiscal year ended September 28, 2006, the balance sheet as of September 28,
2006 did not need to be restated.

F-71

Table of Contents

CENTURY THEATRES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — (Continued)
(In thousands of dollars, except share amounts)

The following is a summary of the effects of this adjustment on the Company’s consolidated financial statements:

  2006   2005
  As previously   As previously
  reported   As restated   reported   As restated

Consolidated Balance Sheets
Deferred income tax liabilities   $ 9,486  $ 7,886
Total liabilities   243,512   241,912
Retained earnings (deficit)   202,125   203,725
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)   207,377   208,977

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Provision for income taxes  $ 11,074  $ 12,674   18,910   17,310
Net income   19,724   18,124   25,656   27,256

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity (Deficit)
Net income   19,724   18,124   25,656   27,256
Comprehensive income   21,214   19,614   25,656   27,256

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
Net income   19,724   18,124   25,656   27,256
Deferred income taxes   (13,684)   (12,084)   (759)   (2,359)

F-72

Table of Contents

   Shares

Cinemark Holdings, Inc.

Common Stock

PROSPECTUS
   , 2007

Lehman Brothers

Table of Contents

PART II

INFORMATION NOT REQUIRED IN PROSPECTUS

Item 13.  Other Expenses of Issuance and Distribution.

The following table sets forth the costs and expenses, other than underwriting discounts and commissions, to be paid by the registrant in connection with the issuance and distribution of the shares of common stock being
registered hereby. All amounts are estimates except for the Securities and Exchange Commission registration fee, the NASD filing fee and the New York Stock Exchange listing fee. The selling stockholders will not pay any of the